Posted Date: 7/14/2023 2:15pm

Osage County R-II School District
Linn, Missouri 65051
Regular Meeting
Board of Education
July 18,2023

Open session in the Elementary multi-purpose room 6:30 P.M.

1.

2.
3.
4

10.

Welcome Guests

Approval of Agenda

Open Forum

Approval of Consent Agenda

4.1 Approval of regular open session minutes

Approval of Transfers and Payment of Bills

Reports

6.1 Superintendent- Bob James

6.2  Maintenance- Cliff Wilson

6.3 Summer school- Sharlet Peterson
Discussion Items

7.1 Second Reading of policy 0410

7.2 Review Handbooks High school

7.3 Review Handbooks Elementary

7.4  Review Handbooks Athletics

Action Items

8.1 Set Tuition Rate 2023-2024

8.2 Set milk and lunch prices

8.3 Approval of date and time for tax rate hearing
8.4  Approval of Architect/long range planning

Announcements
9.1 Next regular meeting August 15, 2023
Adjournment to closed session
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